

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

MAY 0 8 2023

TO

: OIC, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division Chief Education Supervisor, School Governance & Operations Division

Public Schools District Supervisors

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads/ OICs

Division IT Officer Planning Officer III

School Testing Coordinators School ICT Coordinators All Others Concerned

FROM

EVANGELINE P. LADINES CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT

: COORDINATION MEETING ON LAMP YEAR 3

DATE

: May 2, 2023

Please be informed that there will be a meeting on May 5, 2023, Friday, 9:00 AM - 12:00 NN at 4th Floor Conference Room, Student Center for Life Skills Building Centennial Avenue, Tunasan, Muntinlupa City.

School Heads, School Testing Coordinators, and School ICT Coordinators of the following schools are expected to attend.

Elementary	Muntinlupa Elementary School Soldiers Hills Elementary School Sucat Elementary School - Main
Junior High School	Muntinlupa Business High School - Main Muntinlupa National HS Muntinlupa Science HS
Senior High School	Cupang Senior HS Muntinlupa National HS Tunasan National HS

The attendance of all concerned is hereby enjoined.

cdgr/nm/coordination meeting on lamp year 3 035 /may 2, 2023

NOM - 035-2023

Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy Tunasan, Muntinlupa City

8805-9935, 8805 - 9940

sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com



2172

DIRECT -2023 - 364

0504014